other part and dniy registered the twenty 
third day of November in the year of our
Lord o-e thousand eight hunlied and seventy 
six (A.D. 1876) in Volume five (5) of? the County 
Records, pages live hundred nnd forty three (543) 
five hundred and forty four (514) five hundred and 
forty five (545) and five hundred anil forty six (546 
ai d is nundiered four hundred and sixty two (462) 
in snio volume, of the Retords of the said County 
of North un dieiTand :—All that piece, parcel o 
Lot of Land situate, lying and being iu Chatham 
aforesaid, nm! hounded as follows to wit:—On the 
front 1 y the Highway, on the upper |or westerly